
LECTURES ETE CONSEILLEES 2025 pour une rentrée en 1ère | 2025 SUMMER READING FOR RISING 11th GRADER

ADVANCED/HONORS GROUPS (Choose 2 books from the list)
1ere | 11th grade Valor (Graphic Novel) Isabelle Melancon and Megan Lavey-Heaton

1ere | 11th grade Brave New World Aldous Huxley
1ere | 11th grade A Short History of Nearly Everything (non-fiction) Bill Bryson
1ere | 11th grade Flame in the Mist Renee Ahdieh
1ere | 11th grade Two Solitudes Hugh McLennan
1ere | 11th grade Chasing Freedom
1ere | 11th grade The Absolutely True Diary of a Part-Time Indian Sherman Alexie
1ere | 11th grade Reading Lolita in Tehran Azar Nafisi
1ere | 11th grade Into Thin Air John Krakauer

1ere | 11th grade
Buried in the Sky

Amanda Padoan & Peter 
Zuckerman Non-Fiction

1ere | 11th grade
Hidden Figures: The Untold True Story of Four African-
American Women Who Helped Launch Our Nation into 
Space Margot Lee Shetterly Non-Fiction

1ere | 11th grade The Perks of Being a Wallflower Stephen Chbosky
1ere | 11th grade A Long Way Home Ishmael Beah Non-Fiction
1ere | 11th grade Angela's Ashes Frank McCourt Non-Fiction

BFI GROUP - (Both books are required summer reading)
1ere | 11th grade Oedipus Rex (required) Sophocles Fiction
1ere | 11th grade The Metamorphosis (required) Franz Kafka Fiction

BFI GROUP (Choose 1 book from the list)
1ere | 11th grade Manhattan Beach Jennifer Egan Fiction
1ere | 11th grade Lincoln in the Bardo George Saunders Fiction
1ere | 11th grade Fifth Business Robertson Davies Fiction
1ere | 11th grade Housekeeping Marilyn Robinson Fiction
1ere | 11th grade Remains of the Day Kazuo Ishiguro Fiction
1ere | 11th grade Glass Castle Jeannette Walls Non-fiction
1ere | 11th grade The Bluest Eye Toni Morrison Fiction
1ere | 11th grade Catcher in the Rye J. D. Salinger Fiction
1ere | 11th grade The Color Purple Alice Walker Fiction
1ere | 11th grade All the Pretty Horses Cormac McCarthy Fiction
1ere | 11th grade The Things They Carried Tim O'Brien Fiction
1ere | 11th grade A Streetcar Named Desire Tennessee Williams Fiction
1ere | 11th grade Their Eyes Were Watching God Zora Neale Hurston FIction
1ere | 11th grade The Road Cormac McCarthy Fiction
1ere | 11th grade The Sun Also Rises Ernest Hemingway Fiction
1ere | 11th grade Educated Tara Westover Non-fiction
1ere | 11th grade The Picture of Dorian Gray Oscar Wilde Fiction
1ere | 11th grade The Importance of Being Earnest Oscar Wilde Fiction

11th grade - IB ENGLISH A  (Both books are required summer reading) 
11th grade IB In Cold Blood (required) Truman Capote Non-fiction
11th grade IB A Doll's House (required) Henrik Ibsen Fiction

11th grade - IB ENGLISH A (Choose 1 book from the list)
11th grade IB Manhattan Beach Jennifer Egan Fiction
11th grade IB Lincoln in the Bardo George Saunders Fiction
11th grade IB Fifth Business Robertson Davies Fiction
11th grade IB Housekeeping Marilyn Robinson Fiction
11th grade IB Remains of the Day Kazuo Ishiguro Fiction
11th grade IB Glass Castle Jeannette Walls Non-fiction
11th grade IB The Bluest Eye Toni Morrison Fiction
11th grade IB Catcher in the Rye J. D. Salinger Fiction
11th grade IB The Color Purple Alice Walker Fiction
11th grade IB All the Pretty Horses Cormac McCarthy Fiction
11th grade IB The Things They Carried Tim O'Brien Fiction
11th grade IB A Streetcar Named Desire Tennessee Williams Fiction
11th grade IB Their Eyes Were Watching God Zora Neale Hurston FIction
11th grade IB The Road Cormac McCarthy Fiction
11th grade IB The Sun Also Rises Ernest Hemingway Fiction
11th grade IB Educated Tara Westover Non-fiction
11th grade IB The Picture of Dorian Gray Oscar Wilde Fiction
11th grade IB The Importance of Being Earnest Oscar Wilde Fiction


